

MOTION REGARDING THE ELECTION OF THE STUDENT SENATOR FROM THE FACULTY OF ARTS & SCIENCE

Whereas, concurrently holding the election of the Arts & Science Senator alongside the election of the Bachelor of Arts and Science Integrative Council (BASIC) executives may increase the number of interested candidates and voter turnout to the Senator position;

Whereas, Article 8.1(a) of the SSMU Internal Regulations of Representation and Advocacy allows for the election of Student Senators under the auspices of their respective faculty associations;

Be it resolved that elections for the Arts & Science Senator position take place under the auspices of the BASIC, respectively, during the Winter 2017 term for the 2017-2018 academic year, in accordance with Article 8.1(a) of the SSMU Internal Regulations of Representation and Advocacy.

Moved by:

Jerry Jiang, Arts & Science Representative Erin Sobat, Vice-President (University Affairs) William Cleveland, Senate Caucus Representative

Motion Regarding the Election of the Student Senator from the Faculty of Arts & Science, 12-01-2016 | 1